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KommyTaTop Cisco Nexus N3K-C3548P-10G
N3K-C3548P-10G

OnuncaHue
B KOMNNneKT BXOOMUT:

- bnok nutaHmna AC Port Side Exhaust nnn Port Side
Intake - 2 wr.

- bnok BeHTUnaTopos Port Side Exhaust nnn Port Side
Intake - 4 wr.

Mozenb 6710KOB MUTAHUS N BEHTUJISTOPOB YTOYHSNTE Y
MeHemxepa.

ernﬂeHVlSl U [OMNOJIHUTEJIbHbIE JIMLLEH3UU B KOMMJIEKT He BXoaAaT!

ApxuTekTypa Cisco Nexus 3548 (ENG)
0630p Cisco Nexus 3548 (ENG)
OcobeHHocTu Cisco Nexus 3548 (ENG)

KommyTaTop Cisco Nexus 3548 npeactasnseT coboil MpopbIBHYO MHHOBaLMIO, 40 60 NPOLLEHTOB MOBbILLALLYO
NMpPOV3BOANTENBHOCTL CETEBOr0 AOCTYrMa Mo CPaBHEHMIO C KOHKYpUpylowmMn komMmyTaTopamu 10 Gigabit Ethernet. Nexus
3548, pa3paboTaHHbIV A1 BbICOKONPON3BOANTENbHbBIX BbIHYUCIIEHNI, BBICOKOCKOPOCTHLIX TOProB 1 cpenbl Big Data,
COKpallaeT 3aflepXKy KoMMyTauun Ao 190 HaHOCEKYH[, C MOMOLLbI0 YHUKabHOW TexHonorun Algo Boost,
pa3paboTaHHoOl nHXxeHepamn Cisco.9Ta TexHONOrns faeT To4Hoe 1 nogpobHoe npeacTaBneHne o paboTe KoMMyTaTopa
B peaJibHbIX YCJIOBUAX, YTO NMO3BOJISET ONepaTopaM YCKOPSATb MOUCK HY>XXHOW MHOpMaLIMK, MOBbILLATbL CKOPOCThb 1
rmMbKoCTb MH(MOPMaLMOHHbLIX MOTOKOB U JlyyLle BbINMOJHATL TpeboBaHMA peryanpyoLmnx opraHos.

OCHOBHble 0COGeHHOCTH:

MponyckHas cnocobHocTb 960Gbps 720Mpps € y/IbTPaHU3KON 3a4ep>XKOM KoMMyTauun Ao 190 HaHOCEKYHA;
Mponyck L2 n L3 Tpaunka Ha CKOpPOCTWU NnopTa;

48 hnkcnpoBaHHbIX nopTos 1- 10GE (SFP+);

1 nopT PPS (Pulse Per Second) gnsa cnHxpoHmnsaumn, ¢ pasbémom RF1.0/2.3;

1 nocnepoBaTesnbHbIN NOPT 1 2 nopTa 10/100/1000BaseT s ynpaBneHus;

1 USB nopT;

2 61oka NUTaHWUA C ropsiven 3aMeHO 1 pe3epBMPOBaHNEM;

4 BEHTUNATOPHbIX MOAYJSA C rOpsYer 3aMeHON U pe3epBupoBaHmEM;

KommyTaTop Cisco Nexus 3548 paboTarownin B pexxume "warp" obnagaeT yabTpaHMU3KoM 3agepxkon (o1 250 go 190
HaHOCeKYyH[) B cpefe € ManbiMu 1 cpegHumMn TpeboBaHnamm K macwTabupoBaHuio Layer 2 n Layer 3. Kpome Toro, aToT
KoMMyTaTop obneryaeT ahheKTUBHYIO AOCTaBKY BMpP>KeBbIX AaHHbIX Ha (PMHAHCOBbIE TOProBble CepBepbl: C MOMOLLbIO
pyHKUMKM warp SPAN faHHble 0OCTaBAATCA BCcero 3a 50 HaHOCeKyHA,.

BcTpoeHHasa B Nexus 3548 KpuTnyeckun BakHas yHKLMA TpaHCAALUK ceTeBbIX agpecos 6e3 yuwepba gns
npounssoanTensHocTn (Hitless NAT) No3BONSIET 3/IEKTPOHHLIM Tperaepam Nerko nogkayaTbcs K atobon Toproson
naowanke 6e3 BHeCeHNA AOMNOJIHUTENbHbIX 3af4epXKekK.

MpoTokon PTP (Precision Time Protocol) nomoraeT TOprosbiM opMaM YeTKO CUMHXPOHU3NPOBATbL CBOK UHDPACTPYKTYPY,
KoppennpoBaTh ceTeBble CobbITUA, TOYHee cobnofaTb HOpMaTUBHbLIE TPeboBaHUA 1 NyYLle MPOBOANTbL pPacc/eoBaHNS
npouncLecTBun B LngpoBon cpege.

DYHKLMA aKTUBHOr0O MOHUTOpPUHra 6ydgepos (Active Buffer Monitoring)ocyuwiecTBnsaeT NOCTOSAHHbLIA MOHUTOPWHI N B


https://data.nag.ru/Cisco/Datasheets/Nexus%203548%20Architecture.pdf
https://data.nag.ru/Cisco/Datasheets/Nexus%203548%20Overview.pdf
https://data.nag.ru/Cisco/Datasheets/Nexus%203548%20algo_boost.pdf
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ynpexagatwuweMm rnopsaake ykasblBaeT MNoJib30BaTeJIAM Ha TOYKWN nepenosiHeHnA, KOTopble MOryT BO3HUKHYTb B CETU U
OTpULLATESIbHO MOBANATL Ha MPOM3BOANTENIBHOCTb MPUJTOXKEHUIA.

DYHKLMA MHTENNeKTyanbHOro 3epkannpoBaHmns Tpaguka (Intelligent Traffic Mirroring) 3aknio4yaeTcs B punbTpaumm
Tpadurka N yCTaHOBKE METOK BPEMEHU C TOYHOCTbIO 10 HECKOJIbKUX HAHOCEKYHA. DTO AaeT TpengepaM BO3MOXKHOCTb
JydLle BUAEeTb NpuyunHbl c60eB 1 3afep)Kek B MOTOKax 3aka3oB, KOPeIMpoBaTh 3Ty MHdopMauuto ¢ paboTon
aHa/IMTUYECKUX CPeaCcTB U NMpuHUMaTL 6onee 060CHOBaHHbLIE TOProOBble pPeLLEeHNS.

MporpammMHoe obecnevyeHme U PyHKLUOHAN:

Nno Mopnep>xmBaembin PyHKLNOHAN

DyHKLMOHaN rno- * Comprehensive Layer 2 feature set: VLAN, IEEE 802.1Q trunking, Link Aggregation Control
YMOJIHaHUIO Protocol (LACP), Unidirectional Link Detection (UDLD) (Standard and Aggressive), Multiple
(MMueH3nn He Spanning Tree Protocol (MSTP), Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP), Spanning Tree Protocol
TpebyeTcs) guards

» Security: Authentication, authorization, and accounting (AAA), access control lists (ACL),
storm control, and configurable Control-Plane Policing (CoPP)

* Management features: Cisco Data Center Network Manager (DCNM) support, Secure Shell
Version 2 (SSHv2) access, Cisco Discovery Protocol, SNMP, syslog, and IEEE-1588 Precision
Time Protocol (PTP)

* Monitoring features: Advanced Buffer Monitoring, Switch Port Analyzer (SPAN), Encapsulated
Swich Port Analyzer (ERSPAN)

Ba3oBas nuueH3unsa e Layer 3 IP routing: Inter-VLAN routing, static routes, Routing Information Protocol Version 2
(N3K-BAS1K9) (RIPv2), ACLs, Open Shortest Path First Version 2 (OSPFv2; limited to 256 routes), Enhanced
Interior Gateway Routing Protocol (EIGRP) stub, Hot Standby Router Protocol (HSRP), and
Virtual Router Redundancy Protocol (VRRP)

e Multicast: Protocol-Independent Multicast Sparse Mode (PIM-SM), Source-Specific Multicast
(SSM), and Multicast Source Discovery Protocol (MSDP)

Nunuensnsa LAN e Advanced Layer 3 IP Routing: OSPFv2, EIGRP, Border Gateway Protocol (BGP), and Virtual
Enterprise (N3K- Routing and Forwarding Lite (VRF-Lite)

LAN1K9); TpebyeT
Hann4na 6asoson
NNLEH3NN

Nuuensnsa Algo Boost | ¢ Algo Boost features: NAT, warp mode, and warp SPAN
(N3K-ALGK9)

OononHuTenbHblE NNLEH3UN N PYHKLMOHAN
(3aKa3bIBalOTCHA OTAENbHO, YTOYHANTE Y MeHea )Kepa)

Cneuundukaumsa:
OnucaHne Cneundukaums
BmecTumocTb Tabany n ‘ Pe>xum Normal Mode Warp Mode
MAacinTahnnvemMmorTh
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MuTaHne

o

MAC addresses

IPv4 unicast routes

IPv4 hosts

IPv4 multicast routes

Number of VLANS

ACL entries

Spanning-tree
instances

Number of
EtherChannels

Number of ports per
EtherChannel

Buffers

Boot flash memory

Number of power
supplies

Power supply types

Typical operating
power

Maximum power

Input voltage

Frequency

Power supply
efficiency

Tvniral haat
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64,000 8,000
24,000 4,000
64,000 8,000
8,000 8,000
4,096
4,096

Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP): 512
Multiple Spanning Tree (MST) Protocol: 64

24

24

6 MB shared among 16 ports; 18 MB total

2 GB

2 (redundant)

e AC (forward and reversed airflow)

e DC (forward and reversed airflow)

* 152W (48p with Twinax at 100% load; 2 power supply
units (PSUs) at 25C)

* 180W (48p with SR optics at 100% load; 2 power
supply units (PSUs) at 25C)

265W

100 to 240 VAC

50 to 60 Hz

89 to 91% at 220V

E10Q RTllc nar hr (1Qn with Twinav af TNAN0L lAaaAd: D



nao

Cnenyw 30 9KCNepTomM

OxnaxageHue

[abapuThbl, BEC 1 NapaMeTpbl Cpebl
PYHKLMOHNPOBAHMUA
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dissipation power supply units (PSUs) at 25C)

614 BTUs per hr (48p with SR optics at 100% load; 2
power supply units (PSUs) at 25C)

Maximum heat 904 BTUs per hr
dissipation

Forward and reversed airflow schemes:

* Forward airflow: Port-side exhaust (air enters through fan tray and power
supplies and exits through ports)

* Reversed airflow: Port-side intake (air enters through ports and exits through
fan tray and power supplies)

Four individual, hot-swappable fans (3+1 redundant)

Dimensions (height x 1.72 x17.3 x18.38in. (4.36 x 43.9 x 46.7 cm)
width x depth)

Weight 17.4 1b (7.9 kg)
Operating 32 to 104° F (0 to 40°C)
temperature

Storage temperature -40 to 158° F (-40 to 70°C)

Relative humidity * 10 to 85% noncondensing
(operating)
e Up to 5 days at maximum (85%) humidity

e Recommend ASHRAE data center environment

Relative humidity 5 to 95% noncondensing
(nonoperating)

Altitude 0 to 10,000 ft (0 to 3000m)
MTBF 317,030 hours
dyHkuuoHan MNO:
OnucaHne Criegymdukaums
Layer 2 e Layer 2 switch ports and VLAN trunks

e |EEE 802.1Q VLAN encapsulation

e Support for up to 4096 VLANs

mrminmAa Traa Dhiie IDV/DCT 1\ /IECE OND T ~rAananarikhlA)
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Layer 3

Multicast

be3sonacHocTb

- NAPIU FEIVLAIN SPaiiiniy 11EE FIUS \F VRS 1T ULLL OUZ.1W LUIHIPAUIE)
e MSTP (IEEE 802.1s): 64 instances

e Spanning Tree PortFast

¢ Spanning Tree Root Guard

* Spanning Tree Bridge Assurance

¢ Cisco EtherChannel technology (up to 24 ports per EtherChannel)

e LACP: IEEE 802.3ad, IEEE 802.1ax

¢ Advanced PortChannel hashing based on Layer 2, 3, and 4 information
e Jumbo frames on all ports (up to 9216 bytes)

¢ Storm control (multicast, and broadcast)

¢ Link Level Flow Control (802.3x)

» Layer 3 interfaces: Routed ports on interfaces, switch virtual interfaces (SVIs), PortChannels, and
subinterfaces (total 1024)

e 24-way Equal-Cost Multipath (ECMP)

* 4096 ACL entries

* Routing protocols: Static, RIPv2, EIGRP, OSPF, and BGP

* HSRP and VRRP

¢ ACL: Routed ACL with Layer 3 and 4 options to match ingress and egress ACLs

* VRF: VRF-Lite (IP VPN), VRF-aware unicast (BGP, OSPF, and RIP), and VRF-aware multicast
* VRF Route Leaking

e Jumbo frame support (up to 9216 bytes)

e Multicast: PIMv2, PIM Sparse Mode (PIM-SM), SSM, and BiDir
* Bootstrap router (BSR), Auto-RP, and Static RP

e MSDP and Anycast RP

Internet Group Management Protocol (IGMP) Versions 2 and 3

¢ Ingress ACLs (standard and extended) on Ethernet

e Standard and extended Layer 3 to 4 ACLs include IPv4, Internet Control Message Protocol (ICMP),
TCP, and User Datagram Protocol (UDP)
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YnpasneHune

* VLAN-based ACLs (VACLs)
 Port-based ACLs (PACLs)

* Named ACLs

e ACLs on virtual terminals (VTYs)
* DHCP relay

¢ Control Plane Policing (CoPP)

* Power On Auto Provisioning (POAP)

» Python scripting

* Switch management using 10/100/1000-Mbps management or console ports
e CLI-based console to provide detailed out-of-band management
¢ In-band switch management

 Locator and beacon LEDs

» Configuration rollback

e SSHv2

* Telnet

* AAA

* AAA with RBAC

* RADIUS

* TACACS+

* Syslog

* Embedded packet analyzer

* SNMP v1, v2, and v3

* Enhanced SNMP MIB support

e XML (NETCONF) support

¢ Remote monitoring (RMON)

e Advanced Encryption Standard (AES) for management traffic
e Unified username and passwords across CLI and SNMP

¢ Microsoft Challenge Handshake Authentication Protocol (MS-CHAP)
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* Digital certificates for management between switch and RADIUS server
» Cisco Discovery Protocol Versions 1 and 2

* RBAC

* SPAN on physical, PortChannel, and VLAN

e Encapsulated Remote SPAN (ERSPAN) Version 2 and Version 3
¢ Ingress and egress packet counters per interface

* Network Time Protocol (NTP)

» Cisco OHMS

e Comprehensive bootup diagnostic tests

* Cisco Call Home

» Cisco DCNM

e Active buffer monitoring

e PTP (IEEE 1588) boundary clock

UHdopmauus gna 3akasa:

MapTHOMep OnwncaHwne

Llacecn

N3K-C3548P-10G Nexus 3548 Switch, 48 SFP+

NXA-FAN-30CFM-F N2K/3K Individual Fan, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
NXA-FAN-30CFM-B N2K/3K Individual Fan, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
N2200-PAC-400W N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N2200-PAC-400W-B N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
N2200-PDC-400W N2K/3K 400W DC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N3K-PDC-350W-B N2K/3K 350W DC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
Nunuensun MO

N3548-BAS1K9 Nexus 3000 Layer 3 Base License

N3548-LAN1K9 Nexus 3000 Layer 3 LAN Enterprise License (Requires N3K-BAS1K9 License)
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N3548-ALGK9

3anacHble YacTu

NXA-FAN-30CFM-F=

NXA-FAN-30CFM-B=

N2000-PAC-400W=

N2000-PAC-400W-B=

N2200-PDC-400W=

N3K-PDC-350W-B=

N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT=

MaTy KopAbl U TPaAHCUBEPDI

SFP-10G-SR(=)

SFP-10G-LR(=)

SFP-10G-ER(=)

SFP-H10GB-CU1M(=)

SFP-H10GB-CU3M(=)

SFP-H10GB-CU5M(=)

SFP-H10GB-ACU7M(=)

SFP-H10GB-ACU10M(=)

GLC-T(=)

GLC-SX-MM(=)

GLC-SX-MMD(=)

GLC-LH-SM(=)

GLC-LH-SMD(=)

C
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Nexus 3500 Algo Boost License

N2K/3K Individual Fan, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare

N2K/3K Individual Fan, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare

N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare

N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare

N2K/3K 400W DC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare

N3K Series 350W DC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare

Nexus 3548 Accessory Kit (same as Nexus 3064)

10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module

10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module

Cisco 10GBASE-ER SFP+ Module for SMF

10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter, passive (twinax)

10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter, passive (twinax)

10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 5 Meter, passive (twinax)

Active Twinax Cable Assembly, 7m

Active Twinax Cable Assembly, 10m

1000BASE-T SFP

GE SFP, LC Connector SX Transceiver

1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM

GE SFP, LC Connector LX/LH Transceiver

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM
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Obwune

Pa3melleHune

Tnn KoMMyTaTopa

Tun KomMmyTaTopa

NunHenka Cisco

NHTepdencol

Twn OCHOBHbIX MOPTOB
NHTepdencol 10GBase-X SFP+
KoHCONbHbIN NopT
Konm4ecTBO OCHOBHbIX MOPTOB

Twun Uplink nopToB

MnTaHune

Hanps»keHuve nutaHmnsa

JonycTnmMoe Hanps>XXeHne NnuTaHnsa

L2 doyHKLMOHA
Konuyectso VLAN

Pa3smep Tabnnubl MAC appecoB
Konnyectso npasun ACL

ArperunpoBaHue rnopTos
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MOHTUpYeMble B CTONKY

Ynpasnsembin L2

Nexus 3000

10GigabitEthernet SFP+
48

RS232

48

10GigabitEthernet SFP+

~220V AC

100-240V AC

4096
64000
4096

LACP
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